	Attorney Docket No. 61403 (71826)
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	FORM COVER SHEET ITS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
Name: ALTACHEM PHARMA LTD,	Name: ALTACHEM PHARMA LTD.
Address: 17215-108 Avenue Edmonton, Alberta CANADA, T5S 1G2	Address: Corporate Headquarters 9411-20th Avenue Edmonton, AB T6N 1E5 CANADA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Change of Address of Assignee Execution Date: May 18, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/496,261 filed 5/21/04	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Christine C. O'Day (Reg. No. 38,256) Street Address: Edwards & Angell, LLP P.O. Box 55874 Boston MA 02205	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	8. Deposit account number: 04-1105 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
17 17 WHAT A STREET A STREET	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar	ud belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>Christine C. O'Day (Reg. No. 38,256)</u> Name of Person Signing Christ C.h.

9-12-05

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

BOS2 448744.1

PATENT

REEL: 016791 FRAME: 0076

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDED: 09/12/2005

VI A S.F. MIND A S. T.O.S. EVO. S. T.O.S.
FAX TRANSMISSION
DATE: September 12, 2005
PTO IDENTIFIER: Application Number 10/496,261-Conf. #9681
Patent Number Inventor: Barbee Whitaker et al.
MESSAGE TO: USPTO PTAS System
MESSAGE TO: USPTO PTAS System FAX NUMBER: (571) 273-0140
(571) 273 0140
FROM: EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP
Christine C. O'Day
PHONE: (617) 439-4444
Attorney Dkt. #: 61403(71826)
PAGES (Including Cover Sheet): 3

CONTENTS: Certificate of Transmission (1 page) Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet (showing address change of Assignce)
Assignee)
If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by
collect call to sender at (617) 439-4444 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.
This transmission is intended for the college of th
This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and
exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.
EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP
P.O. Box 55874, Boston, Massachusetts 02205 Telephone: (617) 439-4444
Facsimile: (617) 439-4444 Facsimile: (617) 439-4170

PATENT REEL: 016791 FRAME: 0077